Although the camp population can vary significantly, due to the requirement to keep lines from 
freezing up, CFS-Alert employs bleeders throughout its water distribution system and the 
bleeders keep the water demand fairly stable.   The NWB has authorized a volume of One 
Hundred and Eighty Five (185) cubic metres of water to be used each day from Upper Dumbell 
Lake. 

In review of the application, it was not clear to the NWB whether the water intake is equipped 
with a proper fish screen of acceptable quality in accordance with the Department of Fisheries

[...]

3BC-ALT1015 TYPE “B” 

Water Management Area: NUNAVUT 04 

Location: CFS-ALERT, ELLESMERE ISLAND 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MUNICIPAL UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE (185)  
 to Exceed: CUBIC METRES PER DAY  

Date of Licence Issuance: AUGUST 4, 2010 

Expiry of Licence: JULY 31, 2015 

This Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 
annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,